S T gzg)' /z ,\L fza N J/
. Heclve Date .M,_s_é_:ngLj o
ferm Date : 37~ /Sfﬂ

Cost

tevafiye . P>

iotal e NTE: —
Action

tenewalBy 2-4-1%,

fprm N . -

tevieweady. T~

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date. __Auqust 06, 2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Authorization of Contract # CTCD12*000000000000000000860 Amendment #4 between
Allwyn Priorities, LLC, AND Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation
Department to extend term date from 05/31/13 to 05/31/14.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): 07 -70 -17-142025-0609

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

Staff recommends approval by the Board of Supervisors.

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: Tucson, Arizona

Page 1 of 2

Ad

d 3ATTD

33

500

T T

T

Wl ek

T
¥

7

ted

't

x|



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

PIMA COUNTY COST: $0.00 and/or REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:$

FUNDING SOURCE(S): FEDERAL EPA Funds
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, etc.)

Advertised Public Hearing:
YES X NO

Board of Supervisors District:

1 2 3 4 5 All'l XX

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED:

Authorization of Contract # CTCD12*000000000000000000860 Amendment #4 between
Allwyn Priorities, LLC, AND Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation
Department to extend term date from 05/31/13 to 05/31/14 in order to continue eligible
Brownfields activities.

IF DENIED:
Shall not Authorize Contract # CTCD12*000000000000000000860 Amendment #4 between
Allwyn Priorities, LLC, AND Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation

Department nor extend term date from 05/31/13 to 05/31/14 nor continue Brownsfield
activities.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Community Development and Neighborhood Conservation

CONTACT PERSON: DEWEY COOPER TELEPHONE NO.:_243-6779

Page 2 of 2



PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND e s o

NEIGHBORHOOD CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT CONTRALCT
-
PROJECT: Pima County Brownfields Program NO.47. ¢D. /90000 00000 00000 f
AMEN [,
CONTRACTOR: Allwyn Priorities, LLC , DMENT NO. ‘y
This  number must appear on all
] . ihvoices, correspondence and
CONTRACT NO.: 07-70-17-142025-0609 / CTCD 13 <860 doc::metr.ls pertaining {o this
contract,
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Four (#4)
ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 06/01/2009 - 05/31/2010 ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: $182,000.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 05/31/2013 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: <$20,000.00>
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 05/31/2014 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $0.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $162,000.00

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Pima County, a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona, hereinafter called COUNTY; and Allwyn
Priorities, LLC, hereinafter called CONTRACTOR, have entered into a contract, dated June 16, 2009.

WHEREAS, County requires continued qualified environmental professional services for the conduct of eligible
brownfields tasks, including: encouraging public involvement and increasing community outreach; site
prioritization and database development; and, environmental site assessments (ESA'’s); and

WHEREAS, County was awarded a Brownfields Assessment Grant from the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA), County contract No. 07-70-A-142025-0609; and

WHEREAS, County continues to require CONTRACTOR's professional environmental services to conduct
Brownfields tasks; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY has reviewed CONTRACTOR'’s performance and finds it satisfactory; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article | of the Contract, COUNTY has the option to extend the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the contract term in order to continue the contract activity for an
additional one (1) year.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as foliows:

A. ARTICLE | — TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWAL/CHANGES is amended as follows:

1. The termination date is changed:

From: May, 31, 2013
To: May, 31, 2014

Rev. 05/11/11 Page 1 of 2



2. The number of available contract extensions is changed:

From: One (1)
To: Zero (0)

The effective date of this Amendment shall be June 1, 2013.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shail remain in effect and be
binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

APPROVED: CONTRACTOR:
- ‘ o “
Dm? tez Jo J Lu/(« U &
Chair, Board of Supervisors Signature . @/’3/?3
D@ﬂé Ié)”ﬁ/; Fajvicguemgn fal EFQC"H'ST
Date Name, Title and Date (Please Print) F} [
5L 'LL el P j L { Wy ¥
ATTEST: Foe Tod wh ot ) Poavciprt, vy "
tavivunmeh 1A,
Clerk of the Board Date

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

}/)/I/ﬂ%z% W——- DS/”/D\QIZ

Departmenuead Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

- Friar, Deputy County Attorney

Rev. 05/11/11 Page 2 of 2



